Oct 1, 1966 Tulsa Central YMCA  Southwestern PL chp

Mr. Oil Capital: Jr. Mr. Oil Capitol:
1. Dan Howard 1. Brian Daniel
2. Ell Darden 2. Conley Landers
3. Gary Johnston 3. Michael Steffen
Novice Division:
Class Name BP Dg DL Total
132 Paul Lambert 190 250 360 800
Jim Nonse 175 230 375 780
Tim Garrotte 160 220 285 665
148  Ronnie Tate 185 300 350 835
J.W. Dansby 200 250 350 800
165 Barry Graham 200 300 425 925
Doug Lyons 200 315 370 885
Clarence Spigner 240 225 310 775
181  Terry Moulder 240 400 380 1020
Connley Landers 275 315 390 980
M.E. Davis 290 260 410 960
198  John Frey 300 360 425 1085
Butch Goodwin 255 375 425 1055
Ken Sagely 285 310 430 1025
Bob Speck 240 275 400 915
Jack Hoffman 290
H Gary Johnston 325 425 515 12650L

Bruce Wulhelm 325 400 490 1215 Bruce Wilhelm ?2?
Charles Herring 265 410 500 1175

Senior Division:

Class Name BP Sq DL  Total

123 Fred Wheelbarger 210 340 385 935
Don Jones 235 270 370 875

132 Bob Mielke 180 270 360 810
Euel Pittman 170 215 335 720

148 Robert Pelletier 210 240 355 805

165 Gerald Smith 275 390 540 1205
Jim Stadler 270 315 430 1015
Fred Collins 270

181  Jesse Hurst 370 450 615 14350L

Dick Burke 225 330 400 955



198

Oct 1,
114

132

148

165

181

198

Oct 1,
Class
123

132

148

Harrell Holly
Dick Tallen

Jim Witt
Randy Brodhead

365 425 500
175 275 350

350 500 570
305 440 550

1290
800

1420
1295
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1966 Southern Pacific Association AAU Novice WL chp at L.A. YMCA

David Leverton
Bob Yeager
Craig Wilson

Kevin McLaughlin

Joshua Lantz
Steve Tackett

Dave Gidmark
Dave Hodson
Rick Feldman

Michael Majors

Osmo Kiiha
Jim Vaminoff
Joe DeSantos
none

80-65-85 = 230
65-65-80 = 210
55-60-80 = 195

90-100-125 = 315

185-155-210 = 550
125-120-150 = 395

160-140-200 = 500

105-090-140 = 335
070-065-095 = 230

195-205-260 = 660

230-225-290 = 745
190-160-220 = 570
140-150-200 = 490
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1966 Open PL meet at Salem County YMCA

Name

Reuben Melendez
F. Glass

W. Steward

S. Hoxworth

John Bojazi
A. Lord

J. Flores

J. Keammerer
C. Heller

G. Hoxworth
H. Wasserman

Nick Otzel

BP Sq DL
205 295 390
165 250 415
160 180 345
155 210 310

260 380 510
220 350 470
250 330 400
215 300 450
210 280 410
205 250 370
140 230 300

270 390 470

Total
890
830
685
675

1150 BL
1040
980

965

900

825

670

1130



Jack Rice 240 400 455 1095

G. Elenbark 225 270 390 885
Bill Burtis 200 250 400 850
165 Bill Brokenbaugh 280 380 570 1230
H. Reed 260 380 500 1140
R. Giandrea 240 325 470 1035
D. Strano 235 335 425 995
181 G. Gonzalez 325 440 500 1265
D. Isaksen 270 380 550 1200
J. Flegel 300 415 480 1195
W. Gaston 285 320 500 1105
F. Garcia 270 340 400 1010
Lou Kushner 260 350 - 610
198 C. Snitkin 315 505 580 1400
F. Poppiti 340 440 560 1340
E. Phillips 270 435 480 1185
C. D'Argenio 290 400 480 1170
T. Lapham 260 380 - 640
H A. Glenn 340 460 575 1375
G. DeMott 290 475 555 1320
S. Cromer 295 350 465 1110
L. Morgan 175 350 400 925
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Oct 1, 1966 NABBA Mr. Great Britain annc MrA 6-66 p 48



